27, in exchange for the amounts set forth in 
Exhibit C (Schedule of Payments) for such Work. 

5. Amendments to the Base Document. 

5.1 Section 8.1.1 of the Base Document is deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

8.1.1.  The "Maximum Contract Sum" under this Agreement is Two 
Hundred Ninety-Six Million, One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, Six 
Hundred Forty Dollars ($296,161,640), which includes the Contract 
Sum and all Unilateral Option Sums, as set forth in Exhibit C 
(Schedule of Payments). 

5.2 Section 24.4.1 of the Base Document is deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

24.4.1 Except for liability resulting from personal injury, harm to tangible 
property, or wrongful death, Contractor's total liability to the 
Authority, whether for breach of contract, warranty, negligence, or 
strict liability in tort, will be limited in the aggregate to direct 
damages no greater than Two Hundred Ninety-Three Million, Five 
Hundred Twenty Thousand, Fifty Dollars ($293,520,050). 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, Contractor shall not be liable to the 
Authority for any special, incidental, indirect, or consequential 
damages. 

6. Amendments to Agreement Exhibits.   

6.1 The parties agree and acknowledge that Exhibit A (Statement of Work) is

[...]

delivered to the Authority within ninety (90) calendar days of receiving a Notice to 
Proceed under Phase 1. 

1.4.8.1.2.      LMR System Design – The Contractor will ensure that all Work associated with 
delivering the LMR System Design for the LMR System is completed and approved 
by the Authority within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days of receiving a 
Notice to Proceed under Phase 1. 

1.4.8.1.3.      LMR Site Design – The Contractor will ensure that all Work associated with 
delivering the Site Design Documents for the LMR System is completed and 
approved by the Authority within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days of 
receiving a Notice to Proceed for the LMR System under Phase 1. 

1.4.8.2.      Phase 2 – LMR Site Construction and Site Modification. 

The Contractor will ensure that all Work associated with Phase 2 for the LMR System 
is completed and approved by the Authority within eighteen (18) calendar months of